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Hoosier Energy partners with local development organizations (LEDOs) to further support site selection and 

community development efforts. 

INDIANA LEDOS 
 

 

Greater Columbus Indiana ED 

(Bartholomew County)  

Jason Hester, CEcD, President 

jhester@columbusin.org 

812-378-7300 

Columbus, IN 

Brown County RDC 

info@choosebrowncounty.com  

812-988-4901 

Nashville, IN 

One Southern Indiana 

(Clark, Floyd & Scott 

Counties)  

John Launius, Dir. of ED 

johnl@1si.org 

812-945-0266 

New Albany, IN 

Terre Haute EDC 

(Clay & Vigo County) 

Steve Witt, President 

switt@terrehauteedc.com 

812-234-2524 

Terre Haute, IN 

Crawford County EDC 

Jesse Belcher, Executive 

Director 

jesse@selectcrawfordcounty.com 

812-739-4479 

Leavenworth, IN 

Daviess County EDC 

Bob Grewe, Executive Director  

bgrewe@developdaviess.com 

812-254-1500 
Washington, IN 

One Dearborn 

Mike Perleberg, Executive 

Director 

mperleberg@1dearborn.org 

812-537-4010 

Lawrenceburg, IN 

EDC of Greensburg/Decatur 

Bryan Robbins, Executive 

Director 

Director@edcgdc.com 

812-222-2520 

Greensburg, IN 

Muncie-Delaware Co IN EDA 

Traci Lutton, Vice President 

tlutton@muncie.com 

765-751-9126 

Muncie, IN 

Dubois Strong 

Vacant, Executive Director 

success@duboisstrong.com  

812-482-9650 

Jasper, IN 

Fayette Industrial DC 

Dan Parker, CEO 

ceo@edgconnersville.com  

765-827-1366 

Connersville, IN 

Franklin County EDC  

Nick Lawrence, Consultant 

nick@thewheatleygrp.com  

765-647-5340 

Brookville, IN 
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Gibson County EDC 

Tami Hack, CEO 

tami@gibsoncountyedc.com 

 812-386-0002 

Princeton, IN 

Greene County EDC 

Brianne Jerrels, Executive 

Director 

bjerrels@insidegreenecounty.com 

812-659-2109 

Bloomfield, IN 

Hancock County EDC 

Randy Sorrell, Executive Director 

rsorrell@hancockedc.com 

317-477-7241 

Greenfield, IN 

Harrison County EDC 

Darrell Voelker, Executive Director 

dvoelker@hcedcindiana.org 

812-738-0120 

Corydon, IN 

New Castle/Henry Co EDC 

Corey Murphy, Director 

cmurphy@growinhenry.com 

765-521-7402 
New Castle, IN 

Jackson Co. Industrial DC  

Jim Plump, Executive Director 

jimplump@jcidc.com 

812-522-4951 
Seymour, IN 

City of Madison (Jefferson Co) 

Tony Steinhardt III,  

Director of Economic Development 

tsteinhardt@madison-in.gov 

812-274-0685 

Madison, IN 

Jennings Co. Economic DC 

Kathy Ertel, Executive Director 

kertel@jenningsedc.com 

812-346-2388 

North Vernon, IN 

Aspire Johnson County 

Amanda Rubadue, VP, Economic 

Development 

arubadue@aspirejohnsoncounty.com 

317-736-4300 

Greenwood, IN 

Knox County Development Corp  

Christopher Pfaff, CEO 

chris@knoxcountyindiana.com 

812-886-6993 

Vincennes, IN 

Lawrence County EGC 

Shance Sizemore, CEO 

shance@lawrencecountygrowth.com 

812-275-4493 

Bedford, IN 

Corp. for ED of Madison Co 

Rob Sparks, Executive Director 

robsparks@cedanderson.com  

765-642-1860 

Anderson, IN 

Martin County Alliance  

Jessica Potts, Executive Director  

jessica.potts@martinalliance.org 

812-295-4800 

Loogootee, IN 

Bloomington EDC  
(Monroe County) 

Jennifer Pearl, President 

jpearl@bloomingtonedc.com  

812-335-7346 

Bloomington, IN 

Morgan County EDC 

Mike Dellinger, Executive Director 

mdellinger@morgancoed.com  

317-831-9544 

Mooresville, IN 

Rising Sun Works 

(Ohio County) 

Mike Northcutt, Project Manager 

mike@cityofrisingsun.com 

812-290-3530 

Rising Sun, IN 

Orange County EDP 

Skylar Whiteman, Executive 

Director  

swhiteman@ocedp.com 

812-936-3388 
Paoli, IN 

Owen County EDC 

Marce King, Executive Director 

marce@myowencountychamber.com 

812-829-3245 

Spencer, IN 
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Perry County DC  

Erin Emerson, Executive Director 

erin@pickperry.com 

812-547-8377 

Tell City, IN 

Pike County EGDC, Inc.  

Ashley Willis, Executive 

Director  

ashley@pikecountygrowth.com 

812-354-2271 

Petersburg, IN 

Evansville Regional ED 
Partnership (Posey County) 

Patrick Hickey, Economic 

Development Director 

phickey@evvregion.com 

812-838-6500 
Mount Vernon, IN 
 

Greencastle Development 

Center (Putnam County) 

Kristin Clary, Exe Director 

Kristin@gcpcdc.com 

765-653-2474 

Greencastle, IN 

Randolph County United 
 
Daniel Baker, President & CEO 

daniel.baker@randolphcountyunited.com 

765-584-3266 
Winchester, IN 

City of Batesville 

(Ripley County) 

Sarah Lamping, Dir. of Economic 

Development 

slamping@batesvilleindiana.us 

812-933-6100 

Batesville, IN 

Ripley County EDC 

Gary Norman, Executive 

Director 

gnorman@ripleycountyedc.com 

812-689-4344 

Versailles, IN 

Rush County ECDC 

John McCane, Exe. Dir. 

johnmccane@rushecdc.org 

765-938-3232 
Rushville, IN 

Shelby County DC 

Brian Asher, Executive Director 

b.asher@shelbydevelopment.com 

317-398-8903 

Shelbyville, IN 

Spencer County EDC 

Vacant, Executive Director 

heidi.young@selectspencercounty.org 

812-649-2119 

Rockport, IN 

Sullivan County RDC 

Deann Talley 

dtalley@sullivancounty.in.gov 

812-691-1090 

Sullivan, IN 

Switzerland County EDC 

Jon Bond, JD, CEcD,  

jcbond@switzerlandusa.com 

President 855-627-5526 

Vevay, IN 

Union County ED  

Cyrus Johnson, Director 

unioncodc@etczone.com  

765-458-5976 
Liberty, IN 

Washington Co 

Economic Growth Partnership  

Angie Buchanan,  

Executive Director 

director@wcegp.org 

812-883-8803 

Salem, IN 

EDC of Wayne County 

Valerie Shaffer, President 

Valerie@whywaynecounty.com 

765-983-4769 

Richmond, IN 
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ILLINOIS LEDOS 

 
  

City of Flora, IL (Clay Co.) 
Michael J. Stanford, ED Director 
cityadmin@florail.us 

618-662-7111 

Flora, IL 
 

Greater Wabash Regional 

Planning Commission 

Angela Peyton 

director@gwrpc.com 

618-445-3612 

Albion, IL 

Franklin County Regional 

EDC  

Rick Linton, Executive Director 

director@fredco.info 

618-435-4000 

Benton, IL 

SE IL Regional Planning & DC 

Warren Ribley, Executive Director 

acarr.sirpdc@clearwave.com 

618-252-7463 

Harrisburg, IL 

Hamilton County EDC  

Chris Howton, Chair 

info@hamcochamber.org  

618-643-9394 

McLeansboro, IL 
 

Salem Office of ED  

618-548-2222 
Salem, IL 

Richland County DC  

Lauren McClain 

lauren.mcclain@rcdc.com 

618-392-2305 

Olney, IL 

Mt. Carmel Area EDA 

Craig Newman, CEO 

Craig.newman@mcaea.com 

618-262-5433 

Mt. Carmel, IL 

Fairfield-Wayne Co. Area DC 

Flo Simpson, Executive Director 

adc@fairfieldwireless.net 

618-842-6116 

Fairfield, IL 

City of Grayville  

JoEllen Seil, Director  

grayville@frontier.com 

618-375-3671 

Grayville, IL 

White County EDG 

Holly Healy, Executive Director 

wedg@cityofcarmi.com 

618-382-8118 

Carmi, IL 
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